1.5 cents each, to Strandline Vendors, resulting in a total purchase consideration
of $2.5 million for Strandline;

(c) Strandline financial figures have been derived from Strandline's unaudited
financial statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2014, except for
exploration and evaluation expenditure assets;

(d) Strandline's exploration and evaluation expenditure assets are based on the
purchase price of $2.5 million for Strandline plus $1,100 representing Strandline's
total liabilities less $13,908 representing Strandline's current assets;

(e) the issue of 66,666,668 SPP Shares pursuant to the Gunson SPP with the
maximum amount of $1 million being raised under the Gunson SPP;

(f) the issue of 146,666,668 Placement Shares pursuant to the Placement with the
maximum amount of $2.2 million being raised under the Placement;

(g) fundraising costs are set at 6% of the funds raised under the Capital Raising; and

(h) International Financial Reporting Standards Business Combination principles are
not applicable to the Acquisition.

Financial Impact ($)

Gunson
Resources

Limited

Acquisition
of

Strandline

Placement
and Gunson

SPP

Pro forma of
Gunson,

Strandline,
Placement and

Gunson SPP

Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 557,021 13,348 3,008,000 3,578,369

Trade and other
receivables 53,216 560   53,776
Total current assets 610,237 13,908 3,008,000 3,632,145

Non-current assets
   Property, plant and

equipment 10,454

10,454
Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 25,826,471 2,487,192

28,313,663

Other assets 484,676   484,676
Total non-current assets 26,321,601 2,487,192 0 28,808,793
Total assets 26,931,838 2,501,100 3,008,000 32,440,938

   Current liabilities
   Trade and other payables 298,651 1,100

299,751

Provisions 126,365

126,365
Total current liabilities 425,016 1,100 0 426,116
Total liabilities 425,016 1,100 0 426,116

   Net assets 26,506,822 2,500,000 3,008,000 32,014,822

15

Equity
   Contributed equity 41,676,538 2,500,000 3,008,000 47,184,538

Reserves 1,604,553

1,604,553
Accumulated losses (16,774,269)

(16,774,269)

Total equity 26,506,822 2,500,000 3,008,000 32,014,822

2.10 Pro-forma capital structure

The pro forma capital structure of the Company on completion of the Acquisition and the
Capital Raising is set out below.

Shares Options

Current issued capital1 293,551,793 9,600,0004

Issue of Consideration Shares pursuant to
Resolution 22 166,666,667 Nil

Issue of Placement Shares pursuant to
Resolution 33 146,666,668 Nil

Issue of SPP Shares pursuant to Resolution
84 66,666,668 Nil

Issue of Hartleys Options pursuant to
Resolution 65 Nil 10,000,000

Total on completion of the Acquisition and
the Capital Raising 673,551,796 19,600,000